ORDINANCE BILL NO. 2 for 1955 ORDINANCE NUMBER 893

A BILL FOR AN ORDINANCE SETTING THE TIME AND PLACE FOR THE REGULAR MEETING OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LEBANON:

The People of the City of Lebanon do Ordain as Follows:

Section 1. That the Council of the City of Lebanon, Linn County, Oregon, commencing on the 4th day of January, 1955, shall hold its regular meetings at 7:30 o'clock p.m., on the first and third Tuesdays of each calandar month thereafter at the Council Chambers of the City Hall, Main and Maple Streets in Lebanon, Linn County, Oregon.

Section 2. That all ordinances or parts of ordinances which are in conflict hereunder be and the same are hereby repealed.

Section 3. Inasmuch as the Charter of the City of Lebanon, Linn County, Oregon, provides that the Council must provide by ordinance a time and place for its regular meetings and there is no such ordinance at this time, this ordinance is therefore required for the peace, health and safety of the people of the City of Lebanon; therefore, an emergency is hereby declared to exist and this ordinance shall be in full force and effect immediately upon its passage by the Council and approval by the Mayor.

Passed by the Council and approved by the Mayor on this 3rd day of January, 1955.

Marray

ATTEST:

Recorder